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THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / ALBANY, NY 12230


State Librarian and Assistant Commissioner for Libraries

Tel. (518) 474-5930

Fax (518) 486-6880


January 2010
MEMBERS OF THE REGENTS ADVISORY COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES

Member (term expires)

Ms. Barbara R. Hamlin  (2011)

107 Howell St.

Canandaigua, NY  14424

(585) 396-3191 

E-mail:  h107@frontiernet.net
Mr. John Hammond (2011)

Executive Director

Northern New York Library Network

6721 US Highway 11

Potsdam, NY  13676

(315) 265-1119   Fax:  (315) 265-1881

Email:  john@nnyln.org 

Ms. Jill Hurst-Wahl (2012)

P.O. Box 2964

Syracuse, NY  13220

(315) 243-4403 
E-mail:  Hurst@HurstAssociates.com
Ms. Sara Kelly Johns (2010) **
Library Media Specialist

Lake Placid Middle/Sr. High School

250 Main St.

Lake Placid, NY  12946

(518) 523-2474, Ext. 4132  Fax:  (518) 523-4861
E-mail:  johns@northnet.org
Mr. Timothy V. Johnson (2012)

Librarian for Africana Studies, Anthropology & Food Science

New York University Libraries

70 Washington Square Park

New York, NY  10012-1091

(212) 998-2436

E-mail:  timothy.johnson@nyu.edu 
Ms. Dionne Mack-Harvin (2014)

Executive Director

Brooklyn Public Library

Grand Army Plaza

Brooklyn, NY  11238
(718) 230-2162   Fax:  (718)  398-3947

E-mail:  D.Mack@brooklynpubliclibrary.org 
*Chair
** Vice Chair
Mr. John P. Monahan (2013)

Director, School Library System

Putnam-Northern Westchester BOCES

200 BOCES Drive

Yorktown Heights, NY  10598

(914) 248-2392

E-mail:  jmonahan@pnwboces.org 

Ms. Mary Muller (2014)

207 Second St.

Troy, NY  12180

(518) 274-0846

E-mail:  mullers@mac.com 
Mr. Gerald Nichols (2012)

Director, Palmer Institute for Public Library Organization

 and Management

Long Island University; C.W. Post Campus

720 Northern Blvd.

Brookville, NY  11548-1300

(516) 299-2867  Fax:  (516) 299-4168
E-mail:  Gerald.Nichols@liu.edu
Ms. Bridget Quinn-Carey (2013)*
Director, Buffalo and Erie County Public Library

1 Lafayette Square

Buffalo, NY  14203

(716) 858-7180

E-mail:  quinncareyb@buffalolib.org 

Ms. Louise S. Sherby (2014)
Professor

Hunter College Libraries, Room E-115A

695 Park Avenue 

New York, NY  10065

(212) 396-6249  Fax:  (212) 396-6244

E-mail:  lsherby@hunter.cuny.edu 
Mr. Samuel L. Simon (2010)

Trustee, Ramapo Catskill Library System

2 Salisbury Point 6C

South Nyack, NY  10960

(845) 358-1825

E-mail:  snesimon@optonline.net
Staff: 

Bernard A. Margolis

Ass’t. Comm. for Libraries and State Librarian
             

(518) 474-5930
Loretta Ebert


Director, New York State Library



(518) 473-1189

Carol A. Desch


Coordinator, Statewide Library Services


(518) 474-7196
John Brock


Associate in School Library Services



(518) 474-5922

Joanne Shawhan


Associate in School Library Services



(518) 474-5922

